AFN #2010176588 Recorded 10/11/10 at 10:20 AM DocType: NTS Filed by: CLARK COUNTY TITLE COMPANY Page: 1 of 1 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

After recording, return to:

Owner of Record 352 NEWQUIST ROAD WASHOUGAL, WA 98671

TS No. 10-005425	TS	No.	10-6	9054	125	2
------------------	----	-----	------	------	-----	---

	~~~			
36326 NO	TICE OF DISC	ONTINUANCE OF	TRUSTEE'S SAL	E
CODY A ELLIS, AND CRESHED	OA ELLIS, HUSBAN	ID AND WIFE	/ 1	
		47		is the grantor, and
RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A	١.	222	$\sim$	is the trustee, and
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RE	GISTRATION SYS	TEMS, INC.		
			<u> </u>	is the Beneficiary
under that certain deed of trust of	dated	01/10/2008	, and recorded on	01/16/2008
under Auditor's File No.	2008168731	records of	Skamania	County, Washington.
		8 8		
Said deed of trust encumbers th	e following property	r: (Tax Parcel#	020519000800	)
A TRACT OF LAND IN THE NO RANGE 5 EAST OF THE WILL DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LO PAGE 16, SKAMANIA COUNTY	AMETTE MERIDIAN OT 2 OF THE MALF	N, IN THE COUNTY OF FAIT SHORT PLAT NO.	SKAMANIA AND STA	ATE OF WASHINGTON,
The undersigned trustee hereby 2010175806, records of Skamar	discontinues the training County, Washin	ustee's sale set by the I gton.	Notice of trustee's Sale	recorded under Auditor's #
This discontinuance shall not be impairing any right or remedy th or obligations thereof, but is and above referenced Notice of Trus	ereunder, or as mod i shali be deemed to	difying or altering in any be only an election to	respect any of the ter not allow the sale to be	ms, covenants, conditions
DATED: September 29, 2010		RECONTE	STCOMPANY, N.A.	
		BY:	My WW	
State of: California		/ G. H	ernandez, Assista	nt Secretary
County of: Ventura			•	()
On OCT 0 5 2010 before m	e lvet	te Pelayo	_, notary public, perso	nally appeared
G H	ernandez	, personally known	to me (or proved to m	e on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) we executed the same in his/her/the capacity(ies), and that by his/he person(s) acted, executed the in	eir authorized capac r/their signature(s) c	city(ies), and that he/she	e/they executed the sa	me in his/her/thier authorized
Witness my hand and official se	al.	COMM. NOTAR UB VI TUB My Comm	PELAYO # 1774807 LIC • CALIFORNIA A COUNTY lesion Expires or 21, 2011	